

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/15/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/15/19
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : BRISTOL BF 021-1 (33)

CONTRACT ID : 13B256
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/01/19 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 BRISTOL BF 021-1 (33) - LOCATED ON VT 116 BEGINNING
 APPROXIMATELY AT THE NORTHERLY INTERSECTION OF VT 116 AND VT
 17 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY APPROXIMATELY 0.10 MILES.

TOWN(S) : BRISTOL
 COUNTY : ADDISON
 DISTRICT : D05

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES REPLACEMENT
 OF THE EXISTING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK ALONG WITH ASSOCIATED
 ROADWAY APPROACH WORK.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11014551	PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 631,855.75	100.0000%
2	1100858500	A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC.		\$ 729,165.50	115.4006%
3	120029650910	ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		\$ 743,369.16	117.6486%
4	11003064	BLOW & COTE, INC.		\$ 888,989.50	140.6950%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	291.000 CY	26.00000	7566.00	10.00000	2910.00	10.00000	2910.00
0010 203.28	EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	110.000 CY	65.00000	7150.00	10.00000	1100.00	15.00000	1650.00
0015 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0020 210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	785.000 SY	10.00000	7850.00	7.80000	6123.00	10.00000	7850.00
0025 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	325.000 CY	51.00000	16575.00	40.00000	13000.00	37.00000	12025.00
0030 401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	30.000 CY	69.00000	2070.00	30.00000	900.00	44.00000	1320.00
0035 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	7.000 CWT	94.00000	658.00	54.00000	378.00	90.00000	630.00
0040 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0045 501.37	HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS PCD	115.000 CY	1085.00000	124775.00	1100.00000	126500.00	1280.00000	147200.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/15/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/15/19
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : BRISTOL BF 021-1 (33)

CONTRACT ID : 13B256

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, IN		(3) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0055 502.11 SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE BEARINGS	2.000	EACH	1200.00000	2400.00	7000.00000	14000.00	1475.00000	2950.00
0060 507.11 REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED)	28405.000	LB	1.35000	38346.75	1.25000	35506.25	1.36000	38630.80
0065 507.11 REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (UNCOATED)	725.000	LB	2.90000	2102.50	1.05000	761.25	1.88000	1363.00
0070 507.19 MECHANICAL BAR CONNECTOR	318.000	EACH	14.50000	4611.00	15.00000	4770.00	21.00000	6678.00
0075 508.15 SHEAR CONNECTORS (1644 - 7/8" X 7")		LUMP	10300.00000	10300.00	9951.00000	9951.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0080 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	18.000	GAL	50.00000	900.00	50.00000	900.00	104.00000	1872.00
0085 516.10 BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	100.000	LF	138.00000	13800.00	143.10000	14310.00	135.00000	13500.00
0090 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	350.000	SY	46.00000	16100.00	48.00000	16800.00	46.00000	16100.00
0095 525.33 BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 2 RAIL BOX BEAM	180.000	LF	149.00000	26820.00	156.00000	28080.00	178.00000	32040.00
0100 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000	EACH	72000.00000	72000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	46000.00000	46000.00
0105 580.13 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS I	4.000	SY	200.00000	800.00	2000.00000	8000.00	1517.00000	6068.00
0110 580.15 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS III	2.000	CY	300.00000	600.00	4000.00000	8000.00	3589.00000	7178.00
0115 616.28 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	160.000	LF	30.00000	4800.00	40.00000	6400.00	77.00000	12320.00
0120 621.20 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	40.000	LF	29.00000	1160.00	30.00000	1200.00	30.00000	1200.00
0125 621.72 GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED 2 RAIL BOX BEAM	4.000	EACH	6000.00000	24000.00	6270.00000	25080.00	7000.00000	28000.00
0130 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	165.000	LF	5.00000	825.00	10.00000	1650.00	13.00000	2145.00
0135 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	100.000	HR	60.00000	6000.00	75.00000	7500.00	75.00000	7500.00
0140 630.15 FLAGGERS	1500.000	HR	20.00000	30000.00	30.00000	45000.00	22.00000	33000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/15/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/15/19
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : BRISTOL BF 021-1 (33)

CONTRACT ID : 13B256

		(1) 11014551		(2) 1100858500		(3) 120029650910		
		PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.		A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, IN		ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0145 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	9862.00000	9862.00
0150 631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1200.00000	1200.00	1000.00000	1000.00	750.00000	750.00
0155 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	570.00000	570.00	1000.00000	1000.00	750.00000	750.00
0160 631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0165 633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	6.000 EACH	250.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	6000.00	340.00000	2040.00
0170 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	41000.00000	41000.00	50760.00000	50760.00	64991.36000	64991.36
0175 641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	67000.00000	67000.00
0180 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH	3850.00000	11550.00	6000.00000	18000.00	7435.00000	22305.00
0185 646.404	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	660.000 LF	2.30000	1518.00	2.40000	1584.00	2.50000	1650.00
0190 646.414	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	660.000 LF	2.30000	1518.00	2.40000	1584.00	2.50000	1650.00
0195 646.484	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	35.000 LF	11.50000	402.50	12.00000	420.00	12.00000	420.00
0200 651.15	SEED	100.000 LB	6.00000	600.00	25.00000	2500.00	8.00000	800.00
0205 651.18	FERTILIZER	200.000 LB	1.00000	200.00	2.00000	400.00	3.00000	600.00
0210 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.500 TON	350.00000	175.00	600.00000	300.00	750.00000	375.00
0215 653.10	HAY MULCH	0.500 TON	500.00000	250.00	600.00000	300.00	750.00000	375.00
0220 653.50	BARRIER FENCE	400.000 LF	3.00000	1200.00	5.00000	2000.00	4.47000	1788.00
0225 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	300.000 LF	2.00000	600.00	2.00000	600.00	2.25000	675.00
0230 678.40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	1.000 EACH	31800.00000	31800.00	35000.00000	35000.00	42000.00000	42000.00
0235 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL, CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT) (TYPE II)	LUMP	13200.00000	13200.00	14000.00000	14000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0240 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/15/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/15/19
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : BRISTOL BF 021-1 (33)

CONTRACT ID : 13B256

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, IN		(3) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0245 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0250 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	285.000 TON	201.00000	57285.00	252.00000	71820.00	218.00000	62130.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	631,855.75	\$	729,165.50	\$	743,369.16
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	631,855.75	\$	729,165.50	\$	743,369.16
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	631,855.75	\$	729,165.50	\$	743,369.16

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/15/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/15/19
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : BRISTOL BF 021-1 (33)

CONTRACT ID : 13B256

		(4) 11003064	()	()
		BLOW & COTE, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY				
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	291.000 CY	19.25000	5601.75
0010 203.28	EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	110.000 CY	14.00000	1540.00
0015 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00
0020 210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	785.000 SY	14.40000	11304.00
0025 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	325.000 CY	66.00000	21450.00
0030 401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	30.000 CY	78.40000	2352.00
0035 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	7.000 CWT	91.65000	641.55
0040 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00
0045 501.37	HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS PCD	115.000 CY	1411.20000	162288.00
0055 502.11	SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE BEARINGS	2.000 EACH	4710.00000	9420.00
0060 507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED)	28405.000 LB	1.05000	29825.25
0065 507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (UNCOATED)	725.000 LB	2.95000	2138.75
0070 507.19	MECHANICAL BAR CONNECTOR	318.000 EACH	23.65000	7520.70
0075 508.15	SHEAR CONNECTORS (1644 - 7/8" X 7")	LUMP	8610.00000	8610.00
0080 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	18.000 GAL	67.00000	1206.00
0085 516.10	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	100.000 LF	137.50000	13750.00
0090 519.20	SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	350.000 SY	45.85000	16047.50
0095 525.33	BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 2 RAIL BOX BEAM	180.000 LF	148.95000	26811.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/15/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/15/19
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : BRISTOL BF 021-1 (33)

CONTRACT ID : 13B256

		(4) 11003064			()		
		BLOW & COTE, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
							AMOUNT
0100	529.20	1.000 EACH	35350.00000	35350.00			
	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE						
0105	580.13	4.000 SY	2070.00000	8280.00			
	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE						
	CLASS I						
0110	580.15	2.000 CY	4335.00000	8670.00			
	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE						
	CLASS III						
0115	616.28	160.000 LF	90.85000	14536.00			
	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B						
0120	621.20	40.000 LF	28.65000	1146.00			
	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED						
0125	621.72	4.000 EACH	5985.00000	23940.00			
	GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED						
	2 RAIL BOX BEAM						
0130	621.80	165.000 LF	33.80000	5577.00			
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL						
0135	630.10	100.000 HR	92.80000	9280.00			
	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS						
0140	630.15	1500.000 HR	40.10000	60150.00			
	FLAGGERS						
0145	631.10	LUMP	18665.00000	18665.00			
	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS						
0150	631.16	LUMP	1480.00000	1480.00			
	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE						
0155	631.17	LUMP	575.00000	575.00			
	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS						
0160	631.26	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00			
	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)						
0165	633.10	6.000 EACH	1410.00000	8460.00			
	CPM SCHEDULE						
0170	635.11	LUMP	52535.00000	52535.00			
	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION						
0175	641.11	LUMP	86650.00000	86650.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE						
0180	641.15	3.000 EACH	5500.00000	16500.00			
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
0185	646.404	660.000 LF	2.30000	1518.00			
	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA						
0190	646.414	660.000 LF	2.30000	1518.00			
	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA						

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/15/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/15/19
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : BRISTOL BF 021-1 (33)

CONTRACT ID : 13B256

		(4) 11003064			()		
		BLOW & COTE, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
							AMOUNT
0195 646.484	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	35.000 LF	11.50000	402.50			
0200 651.15	SEED	100.000 LB	4.35000	435.00			
0205 651.18	FERTILIZER	200.000 LB	2.25000	450.00			
0210 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.500 TON	745.00000	372.50			
0215 653.10	HAY MULCH	0.500 TON	1275.00000	637.50			
0220 653.50	BARRIER FENCE	400.000 LF	3.00000	1200.00			
0225 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	300.000 LF	1.70000	510.00			
0230 678.40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	1.000 EACH	37150.00000	37150.00			
0235 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL, CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT) (TYPE II)	LUMP	112275.00000	112275.00			
0240 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00			
0245 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00			
0250 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	285.000 TON	200.50000	57142.50			
SECTION TOTALS			\$	888,989.50	\$		\$
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	888,989.50	\$		\$
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	888,989.50	\$	0.00	\$